ELMORE COUNTY ROADWAY NAME COMMITTEE

MARCH 2020

	MEMBER    NAME
	COMMUNITY OR ORGANIZATION
	ADDRESS
	TELEPHONE
	E-MAIL OR FAX

	Postmaster
	Mountain Home Post Office
	350 N 3rd East

Mountain Home, Idaho 83647
	208-587-1413
	

	Donna Bennett
	Chattin Flats
	573 N Bennett Rd
Grand View, Idaho 83624
	208-834-2398

208-250-1918
	bcattle@att.net

	Alan Roberts
	Elmore Ambulance Service
	2237 NE Bell Country Ct
Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-587-9396
	aroberts@elmorecounty.org

	Jolene Hobdey
	Mayfield, Tipanuk, Oasis 
	15165 Soles Rest Creek Rd
Oasis, Idaho 83647
	208-796-2115
208-859-2339 Cell
	jhobdey@rtci.net

	Amanda Drake
	Prairie
	HC84 Box 59
Mountain Home, Idaho 83647
	208-868-3215
	damadrake@aol.com

	Mark Moore
	Mountain Home Fire Chief

City of Mountain Home
	Fire Department

220 S 2nd East

Mountain Home, Idaho  83647
	208-587-2117

208-861-1461 Cell
208-587-2110 Fax
	mmoore@mountain-home.us

	 Josh Dison 
 Debbie Miller (Alternate)
	Elmore County Assessors Office
	150 S 4th East ST

Mountain Home, Idaho  83647
	208-587-2126 

Ext. 1230
	assessor@elmorecounty.org
dmiller@elmorecounty.org

	Allen Kiester


	Pine/ Featherville/Atlanta
	16 E Trish DR

Pine, ID 83647
	208-653-2443


	a.tbudlovers@gmail.com

	Mike Pray
	Elmore County Sheriff
	2255 E 8th N
Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-587-2100
	mpray@elmorecounty.org

	Kayla Parsons, Committee Chairperson     
	Mountain Home
	1630 E 4th N
Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-587-9445
	kparsons@elmorecounty.org

	Robbin Ellis


	Hammett
	821 S Jade WY

Hammett, ID 83627
	208-366-2219 home

208-599-3841 cell
	dellis1025@gmail.com

	Louie Lasuen
	Mountain Home Highway District
	PO Box 756

Mountain Home, Idaho 83647
	208-587-3211


	llasuen@earthlink.net

	Jim Gluch

	Glenns Ferry Highway District
	PO Box 66

Glenns Ferry, Idaho 83623
	208-366-7744

208-599-3378
208-366-7937 Fax
	

	Diana Clark (Alternate)


	Elmore County Growth & Development
	520 E 2nd S
Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-587-2126 Ext. 1269
	dclark@elmorecounty.org

	Johnny Willis
	Mountain Home, ID
	390 E 4TH North

Mountain home, ID 83647
	208-587-4247 home
208-590-2147 cell
	johnnyawillis@yahoo.com

	Hank Patrick
	Mountain Home Building Dept
	P.O Box 10
Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-580-2091
	hpatrick@mountain-home.us

	Traci Lefever
	E-911 Coordinator
	525 E.Jackson St

Mountain Home, ID 83647
	208-587-2126 Ext. 1265
	tlefever@elmorecounty.org


